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Sample UB-04 (also known as CMS 1450) Claim Form for Hospital Outpatient 
Department Billing: KEYTRUDA® (pembrolizumab) Injection 100 mg

US-KEY-06505 04/23

Note: Please visit CMS.gov and contact other payers to obtain guidance on billing and coding for single-use vials and packages and wastage, including the appropriate  
use of the JW and JZ modifiers. Record the amount of drug administered and the amount wasted in the patient’s medical record.

The suggestions contained on this form are compiled from sources believed to be accurate for the Medicare Part B program, but Merck makes no representation that the information is accurate or that 
it will comply with the requirements of any particular Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) or payer. You are solely responsible for determining the billing and coding requirements applicable to 
any payer or MAC. Diagnosis codes should be selected only by a health care professional. The information provided here is not intended to be conclusive or exhaustive, and is not intended to replace 
the guidance of a qualified professional advisor or any instructions provided by a payer or MAC. Billing and coding requirements may vary or change over time, so it is important to regularly check these 
requirements with each payer or MAC. Merck makes no warranties or guarantees, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy or appropriateness of this information for your particular use and 
cautions that changes in public and private payer billing requirements occur frequently. The use of this information does not guarantee payment or that any payment received will cover your costs.

Locator 42
•  �Enter appropriate revenue code for each  

line item
•  �Drugs that are billed with HCPCS codes 

usually require revenue code 0636— 
Drugs requiring detailed coding

Locator 66
•  Enter appropriate diagnosis code(s)

Locator 43
•  �For each line item, enter the description of 

the revenue code used
•  �For the line item for KEYTRUDA® 

(pembrolizumab), also enter the drug’s 
brand and generic names

Locator 44
•  ��Use J9271 to bill for KEYTRUDA® 

(pembrolizumab)
•  �The infusion time corresponds to CPT code 

96413

Locator 46
•  ���Enter the appropriate number of units. For 

J9271, each unit corresponds to 1 mg of 
KEYTRUDA® (pembrolizumab)

• �On a separate line, enter the appropriate 
number of units discarded (if applicable) 
and include in Locator 44 (the JW or JZ 
modifiers as appropriate)


